
Public Swimming schedule for June 21-30, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
June 21, 2024

For further information, contact:
Department of Parks
T: 262.653.4080

KENOSHA – The City of Kenosha will operate the public swimming pools on a rotating 

schedule. Pools are located at Anderson Park, 8730 22nd Ave., and 

Washington Park, 1821 Washington Road. Regular hours of operation are 10 a.m. to 5:45 

p.m. Tuesday through Sunday, except holidays.

Department of Parks staff will release a schedule on a weekly basis. The public will be 

notified of the upcoming schedule on Fridays via press releases and the City’s website.  

The upcoming week will operate on the following days and locations:

● Friday, June 21, 2024 – Anderson Pool

● Saturday, June 22, 2024 – Washington Pool

● Sunday, June 23, 2024 – Anderson Pool

● Monday, June 24, 2024 – CLOSED

● Tuesday, June 25, 2024 – Anderson Pool

● Wednesday, June 26, 2024 – Washington Pool

● Thursday, June 27, 2024 – Anderson Pool

● Friday, June 28, 2024 – Washington Pool

● Saturday, June 29, 2024 – Anderson Pool

● Sunday, June 30, 2024 – Washington Pool



Pools will operate based on staffing availability and weather.  Anyone interested in applying 

for Lifeguarding and Pool Attendants may continue to submit applications online.


